

Misc. Case 45/24

Order no. 21 dated 12.12.2025

Today is fixed for showing cause by the O.P.

Petitioner files hazira.

O.P. files a verified petition, showing cause.

Perused. Heard. Considered. Let the show cause be accepted.

Fix 10.02.2026 for hearing of the Misc. Case, w/o, if any in the mean time.

D/C by me,